MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : $\label{eq:sprague} \text{Sprague & son, printers to the state.}$ $1883 \, .$

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

MAINE. STATE OF

1883.

Chapter 164.

An Act to authorize the Cabot Manufacturing Company to increase its capital stock.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section two of chapter one hundred and thirty of the pri- Sec. 2, ch. 180, special laws 1858, vate and special laws of eighteen hundred and fifty-eight is amended. hereby amended, by striking out the words "four hundred thousand," and inserting instead thereof the words 'one million,' so that the same section as amended shall read as follows:

'SECT. 2. Said corporation is authorized to carry on the Capital stock manufacture of cotton, wool, iron and other articles, and to operate, for all the purposes to which water power is usually applied, at Brunswick and Topsham, in this state; and may buy, hold and possess estates, real and personal, to an amount not exceeding one million dollars.'

Approved January 22, 1883.